PRINTED: 06/15/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345298	B. WING _				C 04/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE LAURELS OF PENDER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 311 S CAMPBELL STREET BURGAW, NC 28425	E	, 00.		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	00				
F 000	investigation survey was through 05/04/23. The compliance with the resemble the compliance of	complaint investigation d from 05/01/23 through M7BU11. The following	F 0	00				
F 578 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.10(c)(6) §483.10(c)(6) The rig discontinue treatmen to participate in expe- formulate an advance §483.10(c)(8) Nothing construed as the righ the provision of medi- services deemed me- inappropriate. §483.10(g)(12) The fa- requirements specifie subpart I (Advance D (i) These requiremen	th to request, refuse, and/or t, to participate in or refuse rimental research, and to e directive. g in this paragraph should be t of the resident to receive cal treatment or medical dically unnecessary or acility must comply with the ed in 42 CFR part 489,	F 5	78			5/19/23	
ABORATORY	residents concerning medical or surgical transident's option, form (ii) This includes a wr	the right to accept or refuse	=	TITLE			(X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed 05/18/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 06/15/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION JILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345298	B. WING			C 5/ 04/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.10200		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	•	5/04/2023	
				311 S CAMPBELL STREET			
THE LAURELS OF PENDER			BURGAW, NC 28425				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 578	Continued From page	÷1	F 57	78			
	facility's policies to im and applicable State (iii) Facilities are permentities to furnish this legally responsible for requirements of this second (iv) If an adult individuatime of admission and information or articular has executed an advance dirindividual's resident moving the state law. (v) The facility is not approvide this information to the appropriate time. This REQUIREMENT by:	plement advance directives aw. nitted to contract with other information but are still resuring that the section are met. Ital is incapacitated at the dis unable to receive the whether or not he or she ance directive, the facility ective information to the expresentative in accordance elieved of its obligation to on to the individual once he ve such information. Is must be in place to provide individual directly at the					
	the facility failed to have resident's records for (Resident #52).	views and staff interviews, ave advance directives in the 1 of 7 sampled residents.		F578: The facility will continue to all the right to formulate an adva directive.	nce		
	12/15/2022.	mitted to the facility on #52's admission's "Notice of		Resident # 52 was interviewe their right to formulate an adv directive and results were do the electronic medical record Worker as of 5.12.23. No negoutcome was identified relatir	rance cumented in by the Social gative		
	note that the resident advance directive or s Significant change M	nimum Data Set (MDS)		observations. Current residents have the position affected. Current resident me records were audited by the S	otential to be edical Social		
	dated 02/27/2023 ind cognition was severe	icated Resident #52's y impaired.		Worker as of 5.12.23 to ensure resident had been provided the			

PRINTED: 06/15/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345298	B. WING			C 5/04/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0200		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•	5/04/2023	
TO UNE OF TH	NOVIDER OR SOLVEIER			, , ,	, DE		
THE LAURELS OF PENDER		311 S CAMPBELL STREET BURGAW, NC 28425					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COM		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 578	Continued From page 2 F 578 Review of the computerized clinical record for F 578 formulate an advance directive and wishes documented in the electronic		electronic				
	Resident #52 revealed no advanced directive noted in the resident's medical record.			medical record. No negative was identified relating to this			
	05/02/23 at 10:42 AN was no indication in the Resident #52's represent formulate an advance formulate one. During the interview of (DON) on 05/03/2023 that the Admission's responsible for review forms with the reside during the admission further indicated she			The Social Worker was insective Corporate Social Services Labeled Facility policy for ensuring the resident is provided the right an advance directive and will documented in the electronic record as of 5.12.23. A QA monitoring tool will be ensure ongoing compliance DON/designee beginning of DON/designee will randomly resident electronic medical weekly x 4 weeks then ever 4 weeks then randomly x 4 Variances will be corrected	Liaison on the at each to formulate ishes comedical utilized to by the n 5.15.23. The yaudit 5 records y other week x weeks.		
	resident or responsible that the expectation of directive should have scanned in Resident record or a note indict formulate an advance During the interview 05/04/2023 at 10:30.	e directive. with the Administrator on AM, He stated the advanced		observation and additional eprovided when indicated. Audit results will be reported Administrator weekly for the months beginning on 5.19.2 concerns will be reported to Assurance Committee durin meetings.	education d to the enext 3 d and the Quality and monthly		
	scanned in Resident note indicating refusa stated he would ensu	re been completed and #52's clinical record or a al. The Administrator further ure the residents' advanced ad in the medical records if a ted one.		Continued compliance will be through random electronic raudits and through the facili Assurance Program. Compliance will be monitore Committee for 3 months or and additional education/traprovided for any issues ider	nedical record ty's Quality ed by the QA until resolved ining will be		

PRINTED: 06/15/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION 3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345298	B. WING		C 05/04/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE LAURELS OF PENDER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 311 S CAMPBELL STREET BURGAW, NC 28425			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION		